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Yiu Tung Baptist Kindergarten
Notice

April 11, 2025

Dear Parents,

Please pay attention to the following notice:

(1
(2)
(3)

(4)

(5)

May 1 (Thursday) — Labour Day, no school or all students and resume to normal on May 2 (Friday).
May 5 (Monday) — Public holiday, no school for all students and resume to normal on May 6 (Tuesday).

Graduation Photos Taking for K3:

Date: May 3, 2025 (Saturday)

Time: 8:30am — 11:00am

Venue: The Hall

Remarks:1. Students should wear full set summer school sportwear uniform to school.
2. Girls are no need to wear any hair accessories.
3. Boys and girls should wear white crew socks and white sneakers.
4. No school bus service available.

5. If Typhoon Signal No. 3 or above, Red/Black Rainstorm Warning Signal is issued before 7:00 am,
the activity will be postponed.

Graduation and School Year Closing Ceremony:

» May 24 (Saturday) — The 31st Graduation and School Year Completion Ceremony, please pay attention
to separate announcement for details.

» May 23 (Friday) — Rehearsal for the graduation ceremony, all students please return to school in the
morning session for rehearsal, no whole-day classes available on this day.

» May 26 (Monday) - Compensation leave for the following day of the ceremony, all students are not
required to return to school. Classes will resume as usual on May 27 (Tuesday).

Remarks: The Graduation and School Year Completion Ceremony will be held at 10:00am in the hall of the
Shaukiwan Tsung Tsin School.

Portrait Photo Taking:

Date: June 11, 2025 (Wednesday)

Time: 9:00am — 11:00am

Venue: The Hall

Remarks:1. Students should wear full set summer school sportwear uniform to school.
2. AM Session and Full-day Session classes as usual.
3. School bus service as usual.

4. If Typhoon Signal No. 3 or above, Red/Black Rainstorm Warning Signal is issued before 7:00 am,
the activity will be postponed.

Yours faithfully,

Ms TY Chan
Principal



